
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038600-2025 

Tender

South Yorkshire Local Nature Recovery Strategy - Step
5: Map areas that could become of particular
importance

South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038600

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055c08 

Published 9 July 2025, 1:58pm

Scope 

Reference

DN780934

Description

South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority (SYMCA) is seeking to make an appointment
of a suitably experienced supplier to support SYMCA and its partners in delivering 'Step 5' of
the Local Nature Recovery Strategy process for South Yorkshire. This will focus on mapping
areas which could become of particular importance for biodiversity or where the recovery or
enhancement of biodiversity could make a particular contribution to other environmental
benefits. .

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038600-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038600-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£50,000 excluding VAT

£60,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

11 August 2025 to 26 December 2025

4 months, 16 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

Contract locations

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

Submission 



Page 3 to 5

Enquiry deadline

18 July 2025, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

25 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

The evaluation process to be applied to this Tender exercise shall be:

Quality and price evaluation - Tenders will be assessed based on the most economically
advantageous Tender with a price / quality split of 20% Price / 80% Quality.

Procedure 

https://procontract.due-north.com/


Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://procontract.due-north.com

Reference DN780934

Contracting authority 

South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDBT-6675-QXPN

11 Broad Street West

Sheffield

S1 2BQ

United Kingdom

https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 5 to 5

Email: karen.nuttall@southyorkshire-ca.gov.uk

Region: UKE32 - Sheffield

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:karen.nuttall@southyorkshire-ca.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procontract.due-north.com

	Contracting authority
	South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority


		2025-07-14T00:40:11+0100
	TCPDF




